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CITY OF MULLINS
151 E. Front Street
P. O. Drawer 408
Mullins, South Carolina 29574

O

PHONE: (843) 464-9583
(843) 464-5202FAX:

1.
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3.

4.

5.
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City Council Meeting
Raymond Pridgen Auditorium

Tuesday, June 9, 2020
3:00 P.M.

AGENDA
Mayor McMillanCall Meeting to Order & Welcome:

Pledge of Allegiance:
Invocation:

Disclosure that local media has been informed of meeting pursuant to South
Carolina Freedom of Information Act:

Approval of Agenda:

Consent Agenda:

(a) Approval of Minutes — May 12, 2020 City Council Meeting
(b) Approval of Monthly Bills

New Business:

Final Reading - Ordinance #20-001, "AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND
(a)

ORDINANCE #01-157, ZONING AND SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF
MULLINS'

Final Reading - Ordinance #20-003, "SECTION 2-39 OF ARTICLE 3 -
(b)

CHAPTER 11 TO RAISE REVENUE AND ADOPT A BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
ENDING JUNE 30, 2021"

6. Adjournment:



South Carolina Tobacco Museum

May 2020 Report

Building Maintenance/Administration

We are still cataloguing, scanning and filing our historic documents. Inventorying of collection has
continued during the shutdown. Sales tax return for May completed. We deep cleaned the building for

reopening.

Exhibits

Changes were made to the "Camel" display to consolidate all products related to Joe Camel. We are in
the planning stages of a change to the Glenn Hayes art placement after receiving more memorabilia

from Mrs. Hayes. More signage has been added to facilitate less interaction to comply with Covid-19

protocols.

Gift Shop

Proceeds from the gift shop amounted to $95.00 in the 2 days we were open.

Publicity/Media/Outreach/Program

We continued social media postings throughout the month to bring increased awareness to the

museum.

Visitors

Due to Covid-19 the museum was only open to the public for 2 days in May however we enjoyed 19

visitors (comprised of 3 groups, all local). $2.00 in donations received.



MULLINS POLICE DEPARTMENT
151 E. FRONT ST
P.O. DRAWER 408
MULLINS, SC 29574

June 2, 2020

Mullins City Council

151 E. Front St.

Mullins, SC 29574

To City of Council Members:

of Mo

CABO

sc

CHIEF OF POLICE MICHAEL J. BETHEA

PHONE: (843) 464-0707

FAX: (843) 464-0722

I have included our monthly report what will show a break down and comparison of reported

crimes in the City of Mullins for the month of May. If you have any questions in regards to this

report, I would be more than happy to sit down and go over each one in detail. Since our last

meeting we have had:

• Actively working on and solving old and new cases

I would like to extend an open invitation for all council members, to take part of our "Ride

Along Program". If you are interested, please get in contact with Captain Mostowski or myself.

Again, thank you very much for your continued support of myself and the department.

Sincerely,

Chief Michael J. Bethea



06/02/2020 Comparison Offense Report for 05/0112020 to 05/31/2020

SLED Inhouse Code I Description
ALCOHOL CRIMES

90D 90D DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE
90E 90E DRUNKENNESS
90G 90G LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS

ARSON/SUSPICIOUS FIRE
200 200

978 978

ASSAULTS
100

11B

lic

IID

13A

13A

13B

13B

13C

13C

36A

36B

36C

753

100

11B

lic

IID

13A

CDA
13B

CDS
13C

CDI

36A

36B

36C

753

DRUG CRIMES
35A 35A

35B 35B

ARSON
SUSPICIOUS FIRE

KIDNAPING / ABDUCTION
RAPE - FORCIBLE
SODOMY - FORCIBLE
SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT
FONDLING - FORCIBLE
ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED
CDV - AGGRAVATED
ASSAULT - SIMPLE
CDV - SIMPLE
ASSAULT - INTIMIDATION
CDV - INTIMIDATION
INCEST

RAPE - STATUTORY

INDECENT EXPOSURE (SEXUAL NATURE)
TELEPHONE CALLS - OBSCENE, HARASSING

DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS

HOMICIDE CRIMES
09A 09A MANSLAUGHTER
09B 09B NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER
09C 09C JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE

INFORMATION ONLY REPORTS - NRP
NRP 90T TRAFFIC OFFENSES
NRP NRP INCIDENT NOT REPORTED

LARCENY CRIMES

Total for Category:

Total for Category:

Total for Category:

Total for Category:

Total for Category:

Total for Category:

120

210

220

23A

23B

23C

23D

120

210

220

23A

23B

23C

23D

ROBBERY
EXTORTION / BLACKMAIL
BURGLARY / BREAKING & ENTERING
POCKET-PICKING

PURSE-SNATCHING
SHOPLIFTING

THEFT FROM BUILDING

Last Year

5

5

0

7

1

4

1

2

32

5

1

6

40

74

1 14

1

10

2

2

Page: 1

This Year

3

3

1

1

8

3

3

2

18

12

2

14

26

84

110

2

1



06/02/2020 Comparison Offense Report for 05/01/2020 to 05/31/2020

SLED Inhouse Code I Description

LARCENY CRIMES
23E

23F

23G

23H

240

250

26A

26B

26C

26D

26E

270

280

756

90A

23E

23F

23G

23H

240

250

26A

26B

26C

26D

26E

270

280

756

90A

OTHER CRIMES
26F

26G

370

520

64A

64B

720

90B

goc

90F

901-4

901

90J

90K

90L

90N

90 p

90Z

979

980

992

26F

26G

370

520

64A

64B

720

90B

goc

90F

90H

901

90J

90K

901

90N

goz

979

980

992

THEFT FROM COIN OPERATED MACHINE
THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS OR ACCESSORIES
LARCENY - ALL OTHER
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
COUNTERFEITING / FORGERY
FRAUD / CONFIDENCE GAME / BREACH OF TRUST
TELLER MACHINE FRAUD
IMPERSONATION
WELFARE FRAUD
WIRE FRAUD
EMBEZZLEMENT
STOLEN PROPERTY OFFENSES
USING MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT CONSENT
BAD CHECKS

Total for Category:

IDENTITY THEFT
HACKING COMPUTER INVASION
PORNOGRAPHY / OBSCéNE MATERIAL
WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS
HUMAN TRAFFICKING / COMMERCIAL SEX ACTS
HUMAN TRAFFICKING / INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE
ANIMAL CRUELTY
CURFEW / LOITERING / VAGRANCY VIOLATIONS
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
FAMILY OFFENSES, NONVIOLENT
PEEPING TOM
RUNAWAY
TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY
INCORRIGIBLE

TRUANCY
RESISTING ARREST
CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQUENCY OF A MINOR
ALL OTHER OFFENSES
MISSING PERSONS
SUICIDES

PROWLER

Total for Category:

Last Year

3

1

12

1

1

1

1

3

38

1

7

6

15

1

30

Page: 2

This Year

2

8

1

1

15

1

9

1

1

14

26

OTHER MONEY CRIMES
39A

39B

39C

39D

510

39A

39B

39C

39D

510

PROSTITUTION
40A 40A

BETTING / WAGERING
ASSISTING GAMBLING
GAMBLING EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS
SPORTS TAMPERING
BRIBERY

Total for Category:

PROSTITUTION



06/02/2020 Comparison Offense Report for 05101/2020 to 05/31/2020

SLED Inhouse Code I Description

PROSTITUTION
40B 40B ASSISTING OR PROMOTING PROSTITUTION
40C 40C PURCHASING PROSTITUTION

VANDALISM/DAMAGE
290 290 VANDALISM OF PROPERTY

Total for Category:

Total for Category:

Total for Reporting Period:

Last Year

14

14

239

Page: 3

This Year

0

9

9

195


