CITY OF MULLINS

151 E. Front Street P. O. Drawer 408 Mullins, South Carolina 29574



PHONE: (843) 464-9583 FAX: (843) 464-5202

City Council Meeting Raymond Pridgen Auditorium Tuesday, June 9, 2020 3:00 P.M.

AGENDA

1. Call Meeting to Order & Welcome:

Mayor McMillan

Pledge of Allegiance:

Invocation:

- 2. Disclosure that local media has been informed of meeting pursuant to South Carolina Freedom of Information Act:
- 3. Approval of Agenda:
- 4. Consent Agenda:
 - (a) Approval of Minutes May 12, 2020 City Council Meeting
 - (b) Approval of Monthly Bills
- 5. New Business:
- (a) Final Reading Ordinance #20-001, "AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE #01-157, ZONING AND SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MULLINS'
- (b) Final Reading Ordinance #20-003, "SECTION 2-39 OF ARTICLE 3 CHAPTER II TO RAISE REVENUE AND ADOPT A BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2021"
- 6. Adjournment:

South Carolina Tobacco Museum

May 2020 Report

Building Maintenance/Administration

We are still cataloguing, scanning and filing our historic documents. Inventorying of collection has continued during the shutdown. Sales tax return for May completed. We deep cleaned the building for reopening.

Exhibits

Changes were made to the "Camel" display to consolidate all products related to Joe Camel. We are in the planning stages of a change to the Glenn Hayes art placement after receiving more memorabilia from Mrs. Hayes. More signage has been added to facilitate less interaction to comply with Covid-19 protocols.

Gift Shop

Proceeds from the gift shop amounted to \$95.00 in the 2 days we were open.

Publicity/Media/Outreach/Program

We continued social media postings throughout the month to bring increased awareness to the museum.

Visitors

Due to Covid-19 the museum was only open to the public for 2 days in May however we enjoyed 19 visitors (comprised of 3 groups, all local). \$2.00 in donations received.

MULLINS POLICE DEPARTMENT 151 E. FRONT ST P.O. DRAWER 408 MULLINS, SC 29574



CHIEF OF POLICE MICHAEL J. BETHEA

PHONE: (843) 464-0707

FAX: (843) 464-0722

June 2, 2020

Mullins City Council 151 E. Front St. Mullins, SC 29574

To City of Council Members:

I have included our monthly report what will show a break down and comparison of reported crimes in the City of Mullins for the month of May. If you have any questions in regards to this report, I would be more than happy to sit down and go over each one in detail. Since our last meeting we have had:

• Actively working on and solving old and new cases

I would like to extend an open invitation for all council members, to take part of our "Ride Along Program". If you are interested, please get in contact with Captain Mostowski or myself. Again, thank you very much for your continued support of myself and the department.

Sincerely,

Mhael J. Bethea

SLED	Inhou				
COUO		ise Code / Description		Last Year	This Yea
	L CRIN				
90D_	90D	DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE			
90E	90E	DRUNKENNESS		5	
90G	90G	LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS			
			Total for Category:	5	
RSON/S	USPIC	CIOUS FIRE			
200	200	ARSON			
978	978	SUSPICIOUS FIRE			
			Total for Category:	0	
SAULT	ΓS				
100	100	KIDNAPING / ABDUCTION			
11A	11A	RAPE - FORCIBLE			
11B	11B	SODOMY - FORCIBLE			
11C	11C	SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT			
11D	11D	FONDLING - FORCIBLE			
13A	13A	ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED		- -	
13A	CDA	CDV - AGGRAVATED			
13B	13B	ASSAULT - SIMPLE			
13B	CDS	CDV - SIMPLE	·	17	
13C			· - 	4	
	13C	ASSAULT - INTIMIDATION		1	
13C	CDI	CDV - INTIMIDATION			-
36A	36A	INCEST		· —	
36B_	36B	RAPE - STATUTORY	·		
36C	36C	INDECENT EXPOSURE (SEXUAL NATURE)			
753	753	TELEPHONE CALLS - OBSCENE, HARASSING		2	
			Total for Category:	32	1:
HIC CO					
	IMES				
35A	35A	DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS		5	1:
		DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS		<u>5</u> 1	
35A 35B	35A 35B	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS	Total for Category:	·	
35A	35A 35B	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS	Total for Category:	1	
35A 35B	35A 35B	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS	Total for Category:	1	
35A 35B MICIDI	35A 35B E CRIM	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS IES	Total for Category:	1	
35A 35B MICIDI 09A	35A 35B E CRIM 09A	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS IES MANSLAUGHTER	Total for Category:	1	
35A 35B MICIDI 09A 09B	35A 35B E CRIM 09A 09B	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS IES MANSLAUGHTER NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	Total for Category: Total for Category:	1	1.
35A 35B MICIDI 09A 09B 09C	35A 35B E CRIN 09A 09B 09C	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS IES MANSLAUGHTER NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER		6	1.
35A 35B MICIDI 09A 09B 09C	35A 35B E CRIN 09A 09B 09C	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS IES MANSLAUGHTER NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE		6	1.
35A 35B MICIDI 09A 09B 09C	35A 35B E CRIM 09A 09B 09C	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS IES MANSLAUGHTER NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE DNLY REPORTS - NRP		0	20
35A 35B MICIDI 09A 09B 09C	35A 35B CRIM 09A 09B 09C	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS IES MANSLAUGHTER NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE DNLY REPORTS - NRP TRAFFIC OFFENSES		0	1 2 2 8
35A 35B MICIDI 09A 09B 09C ORMA NRP NRP	35A 35B E CRIN 09A 09B 09C	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS IES MANSLAUGHTER NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE DNLY REPORTS - NRP TRAFFIC OFFENSES INCIDENT NOT REPORTED	Total for Category:	1 6 0 40 74	1 2 2 8
35A 35B MICIDI 09A 09B 09C ORMA NRP	35A 35B E CRIN 09A 09B 09C	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS IES MANSLAUGHTER NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE DNLY REPORTS - NRP TRAFFIC OFFENSES INCIDENT NOT REPORTED	Total for Category:	1 6 0 40 74	20
35A 35B MICIDI 09A 09B 09C ORMA NRP NRP	35A 35B E CRIM 09A 09B 09C TION (90T NRP	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS IES MANSLAUGHTER NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE DNLY REPORTS - NRP TRAFFIC OFFENSES INCIDENT NOT REPORTED	Total for Category:	1 6 0 40 74	1 2 8
35A 35B MICIDI 09A 09B 09C ORMA NRP NRP NRP	35A 35B CRIN 09A 09B 09C TION 0 90T NRP	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS IES MANSLAUGHTER NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE DNLY REPORTS - NRP TRAFFIC OFFENSES INCIDENT NOT REPORTED ES ROBBERY	Total for Category:	1 6 0 40 74	1 2 8 11
35A 35B MICIDI 09A 09B 09C ORMA NRP NRP NRP	35A 35B 09A 09B 09C TION (90T NRP 120 210	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS IES MANSLAUGHTER NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE DNLY REPORTS - NRP TRAFFIC OFFENSES INCIDENT NOT REPORTED ES ROBBERY EXTORTION / BLACKMAIL	Total for Category:	1 6 0 40 74 114	1 2 8 11
35A 35B MICIDI 09A 09B 09C ORMA NRP NRP NRP 120 210 220	35A 35B 09A 09B 09C TION (90T NRP 120 210 220	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS IES MANSLAUGHTER NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE DNLY REPORTS - NRP TRAFFIC OFFENSES INCIDENT NOT REPORTED ES ROBBERY EXTORTION / BLACKMAIL BURGLARY / BREAKING & ENTERING POCKET-PICKING	Total for Category:	1 6 0 40 74 114	2/ 8- 11/
35A 35B 09A 09A 09B 09C 09C NRP NRP NRP 120 210 220 23A	35A 35B E CRIM 09A 09B 09C TION (90T NRP ' CRIM 120 210 220 23A	DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS IES MANSLAUGHTER NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE DNLY REPORTS - NRP TRAFFIC OFFENSES INCIDENT NOT REPORTED ES ROBBERY EXTORTION / BLACKMAIL BURGLARY / BREAKING & ENTERING	Total for Category:	1 6 0 40 74 114	1/2 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4

SLED RCENY		se Code / Description	Last Year	This Ye
23E	23E			
23F	23E 23F	THEFT FROM COIN OPERATED MACHINE		
23G		THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE	3	
	23G	THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS OR ACCESSORIES	1_	
	23H	LARCENY - ALL OTHER	12	
240	240	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	1_	
250	250	COUNTERFEITING / FORGERY	1_	
26A 26B	26A	FRAUD / CONFIDENCE GAME / BREACH OF TRUST	1_	
26C	26B	TELLER MACHINE FRAUD		
26D	26C	IMPERSONATION		
	26D	WELFARE FRAUD		
_26E	26E	WIRE FRAUD		
270_	270	EMBEZZLEMENT	1_	
_280	280	STOLEN PROPERTY OFFENSES		
756_	756	USING MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT CONSENT	3 _	
90A	90A	BAD CHECKS		
		Total for Category:	38	
HER CF				
_26F	26F	IDENTITY THEFT		
_26G	26G	HACKING COMPUTER INVASION		
370	370	PORNOGRAPHY / OBSCENE MATERIAL		
520	520	WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS	1	
64A	64A	HUMAN TRAFFICKING / COMMERCIAL SEX ACTS		
64B	64B	HUMAN TRAFFICKING / INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE		
720	720	ANIMAL CRUELTY		
90B	90B	CURFEW / LOITERING / VAGRANCY VIOLATIONS		
_90C	90C	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	7	
90F	90F	FAMILY OFFENSES, NONVIOLENT		·
90H	90H	PEEPING TOM		
901	901	RUNAWAY		
90J	90J	TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY	6	
90K	90K	INCORRIGIBLE		
90L	90L	TRUANCY		
90N	90N	RESISTING ARREST		
90P_	90P	CONTRIBUTING TO DELINQUENCY OF A MINOR		
90Z	90Z	ALL OTHER OFFENSES	15	
979	979	MISSING PERSONS	1	
980	980	SUICIDES		
992	992	PROWLER		
		Total for Category:	30	2
IER MO	DNEY	CRIMES		
39A	39A	BETTING / WAGERING		
39B	39B	ASSISTING GAMBLING	· —	
39C	39C	GAMBLING EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS	·	
39D	39D	SPORTS TAMPERING		
510	510	BRIBERY		
_		Total for Category:	0	
STITU	TION			
40A	40A	PROSTITUTION		

. 06/02/2020

Comparison Offense Report for 05/01/2020 to 05/31/2020

Page: 3

SLED	SLED Inhouse Code / Description				
PROSTIT	UTION			Last Year	This Year
40B	40B	ASSISTING OR PROMOTING PROSTITUTION			
40C	40C	PURCHASING PROSTITUTION			
			Total for Category:	0	0
VANDALI	SM/DA	MAGE			
290	290	VANDALISM OF PROPERTY		14	9
			Total for Category:	14	9
			Total for Reporting Period:	239	195